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Re:ngESLEY ELLIS POOLE ‘ ,
Lo e The following investigation was conducted by SA HARRY
‘_'A;:WALKER on April 11 1968-“~ c , By : :

SRS NP ASergeant TIMGTHY LONERGAN Rolling Meadows, Illinois, e
‘hPolice Department, telephonically reported that JAMES. RIGSBY, 1
., owner Texaco’ Service Station, Lincoln Avenue and Rou® 53,. '
..Rolling Meadows,- adv1sed during the afternoon of April 11 1968
. that at approximately 10:00 a,m, that" morning an- individual‘
,,,answering]the description of. the artist s concéption of the
‘suspect in this case, stopped at the station asking. directions
- for Ardmoré Avenue,. Itasca Illin01s, ‘advising that he just -

.- - came ln the area from Atlanta, ‘Georgia, and was as lost as a:

"ball in the weeds," RIGSBY stated that this man was driving f~

.2 1966 white NMustang, however, did not think anything of this

_ until he saw an article concerning ‘the Mustang 1n the paper -
“-zduring the afternoon of April 11 1968 ; ,

JAMES RIGSBY who resides at 4005 North Avers, Chicago,ﬂ:;:

’ Illinois,|was ‘interviewed at the above Texaco Station and gave’
substantially. the same information: stating that the. indiv1dua1

‘was dresséd in a light ‘blue, button down collar, Oxford ‘shirt,

.- and giay pants and was .driving what he thought was a 1ight gray

“_1966”Mustdng and stopped at . the station only to obtain dixections
- for- Ardmoﬁe Avenue in Itagca,., , . A

ST : ' It was determined that Ardmore Avenue, Itasca, only
. has the 1doo and 1400 block and this is entirely an industrial
street, n at the present time has four companies operating

‘“f7‘businesses on “these streets

2 Through contact with JAMES FLEMING Gemeral Manager,
Circle Par@icipation, 1324 Ardmore Avenue, Itasca, Illin01s,: f
it was determined that at 10:30. the morning of April 11, 1968,

. WESLEY: ELLFS PODLE reported to Circle. Participation. Company C
driving a _ark green: 1966 Mustang and is from Atlanta, Georgia,

" ‘and was: lo st -the merning of April 11, 1968, before . he . found the

- Circle Participation.. FLEMING advised that POOLE .was wearing

/3l7'ouclothes de?cribed above by RIGSBY and has been nown to the ggncle:'

N A e A I Lo
srAﬁcusn 0 INDEXED
SERIALIZED_ 4| FILED_
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'n-Parucip tion Company for the last 13 years having wqued
for. theTE F, 'Houserman- Company in Atlanta, Georgia, which
- is a co petltor ‘of the Circle’ Participation Company., He .
'stated hat POOLE left the Houserman Company due to. having

j';a dispu e with the- company ‘over wages approximately one week
.. ago, FLEMING advised ‘that POOLE is presently. installing metal

- for hichompany at the Motorola- Corporation located at '
'A-Algonqu n.Road and Rolbing Meadows near Palatine, Illlnois._-

o l POOLE was. 1nterviewed at the above Motorola Corporatlon
.'and adv sed. that he did stop-at the Texaco Service ‘Station . :
in Rolling Meadows asklng for. directions due to the fact that
. 'he was completely lost. POOLE.stated that he worked for: the.
. last 13 years at E. 'F. Houserman Company, Atlanta, Georgia, as
“a- carpenter, however, left, the company due to a wage dispute - .
'about a |week ago-and. ] (is now" employed by the Circle Participation
. Company who has offices in Atlanta snd where he will eventually .- .

'ﬁ-work for ‘the company. - He stated he presently resided at. 1443

'fEastlanq Avenue, Atlanta, Georgia Apzrtment ‘1, with his wife-

EVA and aughter SHIRLEY ‘age 19, “POOLE advised that most .
of ‘hig. work for the Houserman Compsany’ was doné -in ‘the state

Of of. Florida ‘therefore he-'has 'a Florida license ‘number 7-12995 bn hlS

. 1966 two}door Mustang which. is classed as an English racing greén in
‘ .eolor car.: ‘He stated that" thlS ig actually a very dark green '
~automob1Fe .

‘ FLEMING stated POOLE's car was examined by ‘the

1 Motoroia'Corporatlon and it was determined ‘that - the automobliee

A . is dark een in color and had the above Florida license described

-'by POOLE on ‘the automobmle

L | POOLE explained that he was working for the Housermﬂn
.,“Company in ‘Oriando; Florida, ‘when he purehased the Florlda
;license POOLE is described as follows- ; e

"j?Race .

lsex +.o

-« Date of B1rth

‘*;:1p1ace of Birth

- . Fort MC Phersor
©." Atlanta, . Georgia
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:y';?mair ,
& - Height - e 4
Sl Weight S ié::;f"“?
e evious Army Service

S R S T
"iﬂlhir Force Ser1a1 No._f55:' 5
. ' . Circle Participation

5v4n e i
© 135" poundsf;;zq_;

‘Small

-5 yéars, U, 'S, Alr Force o
" March, 1942 - December 14, 1946
‘when he- was. ‘honorably- dlscharged'_

f Sergeant an

1325 Ardmore " Avenue

.. Itasca, Illinois

EVA, . wife, “resides- with her'

f»husband at Apartment 1
- 1443 Eastland Road,
'.;'Atlanta Georgla .
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" OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 o 5010-107-5 : ) TR
* 'MAY 1982 EDITION | - . . . s o .
| GSAGEN. REG.NO.27 . - C : R

UNITED . STATES GO

NMENT

Memorana’um

TO J/g;C CHICAGO (44—1114) N ©.- .7 - DATE:  4/17/68

SA‘WIL IAM;J; FLEMING, Jr. =
SUBJECT:

.RE ”STE MBOAT"'
G .
. .| - on Apr11 17 1968 ~Mr. DON SULLIVAN a reporter.
for the 'Chlcago Amerlcan" newspaper, contacted the Chicago
. Office of the FBIﬂand advised that he was in communication
with one WILLIAM}DONGAN, telephone number. 476= ~9619, - DONGAN
,approx1 ately six months ago. was a wall paxnter at. the ;
"Chlcago Amerlcan" offlce and advised SULLIVAN. that back in
© 1951 he jwas a merchant seaman working on barges for the
Clevela d Steamboat Company hauling gas from Chicago to
Buffalo. ‘DONGAN;stated that one of his roommates known
only t0|h1m as. "STEAMBOAT'" and. fitting the 'description.set
“forth. in newspapers regarding the murderer of KING also
worked fpr the Cleveland Steamboat Company and that this.
person named STEAMBOAT described ‘as 6', 170 pounds; sllghtly.“
. round shpuldered, - long nose, long chln, non—smoker, and a
deflnltelloner, had a tremendous dislike for colored people
and a fa501nat10n for -both shotguns and- rlfles :
C :
"o SULLIVAN stated: that DONGAN felt that this person
named STEAMBOAT might possibly be involved in regard to
~this matter .and. also stated that, STEAMBOAT was from the
St. Louis area. 'SULLIVAN also- stated that DONGAN said one
. "JOHN FRA&LEXmmlght p0551b1y know the name of STEAMBAOT and
FRAWLEY ¢ould be located: through "the Natlonal Maritimes.
Unlons as he also worked on barges ' ,

I DONGAN had- requested SULLIVAN to- contact the proper
_'authorlt;es stating that he would be: w1111ng to.talk to any
- .agency 1nterested in 'this 1nformat10n However, he ‘wished

_ his’ name]be kept confident. : ‘ e ‘

) | sutLivan stated that he believed DONGAN to be
-_rellable and’ felt he may have reliable: 1nformat10n

L B) ke //V’;7ﬁ»
. | SEARCHED ___ DEXEDA &
- | SERIALIZED.L - FILED.

APRY R 19F

FBl — CHICAG
P2 -

BZT U S Savmg.c Bonds Regular/)f on t/Je Payro/l Savmgf lez
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SIWG/vel
- ;aRe:‘jUnsub Who Appeared In a i’y‘j
‘. ....Bar, Brookfield, I 11n01s,. L
‘Comp1a1nant JOE H@RMONﬂﬂ_M“Qﬁ
' River Forest; ITIinois ' . -5 ™
t ”Serlal B. (44-1114- 14) w&“
- . ,,_"“"f

S _ The follow1ng 1nnest1gation was conducted by
\SA JAMES W. GERBLICK on ‘April 11, 1968; - . - .

Mr. RUSéELL BRIXIE, Bartender, Drive-In quuor 2T
o tore ‘and Bar,59526 Ogden Avenue, Brookfield, Illinois, was"
*“Kdentlfied as’ the. "apparent :.owner' mentioned by complalnant e
and. ‘as a- bartender _He adv1sed that he recalled. speaking to .o
the VAN . RSDALE bos on April 6, 1968, " concerning the’ conditions .
< in Memphis, Tennessee. - BRIXIE stated VAN -ARSDALE is 22- years of -
faée, five feet, eight inches. tall _and .has: brown ‘hair, ‘crew cut._ .
,He advised VAN ARSDALE resides ‘in La Grange, and his father 1s e
- 'JAMES.. VAN ARSDALE. - BRIXIE- stated VAN ARSDALE stopped ‘in. for -
- a drink and mentioned that he had driven all night ‘to return
. hone, for the  Easter Hol1day, after be1ng released . from Memphis:
'-Staﬁe College at 11:00’ Frlday night, Apr11 5, 1968. ' BRIXIE ..
stated VAN ARSDALE and. h1s sister are: both. students at. Memphis -
‘fStaté College, and there is no.. resemblance between VAN ARSDALE
-and t%e sketch of ‘the- aﬂeged assass1n of MARTIN LUTHER KING.‘ :

| ) </</,///y~ /
| SEARCHED _- <-INDEXED _
© [ seRAuzED FILED,.

A"r* i )%8

FBI-—CHICAGO
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- " OPTIQNAL FORM NO. 10 o R _'som-wr-oz C

- MAY 1882 EDlTloN

: _--osAGEN REG. NO. 27

S UNITED STATES. GO NMENT R

e ~;’Memomna’um

N

"\1. SAC cnlcaco (44-1114) U o agisses.

;,;jsAfqEORGE»MgfwoOnLEg:I='

SR Mr. HOWARD FAUS, Aud:.tor, La Salle National Bank
135 South La:Salle Street, Chicago, phone ST. 2-5200 "Exta.. 387

. (4th| Floor), advised on 4/17/68 that a check of. the records of
> the La .Salle" Nat:.onal Bank .revealed’that a JOHN. WILLARD, 4748 -

C North Magnol:.a Avenue, Chicago, Ill:i.no:l.s 7gxad been turned down
. ona 1loan 0y _the bank. “—"—_ _

'Also; a’ JOHN:A, WILLARD, 1714 Barnstable Street.%@,,ar:'-

- __}'_Qge,_lllinois , had an’ account w:.th the bank, but the

A -account is now c osed., e

o L \/me GALT, 3930 North Clark Stred: Ch:Lcago, L
Illino had -an accou‘t whlch is"now. closea w:.tﬂ tHe m\‘

He could furnlsh no add1t10na1 informatlon regardlng R

" the. above without checking into closed records which would take

Mmore time but he would do. S0, if requested. Tu

“rf;*.\' f?;f

- TstArcHep —-
“ | SERIALIZED.... _.,FILED

. APR1 R 1965
FBl—CHlI_CAG_ .

U S Savmg; Bona’s Regularly on: t/ae Payroll Savmg; Plcm -
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oFrlcNAL FORM NO.'10 .. t 5010<107 bz
s - MAY 1962 EDITION o v E. .
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

‘UNITED STATES G LRNMENT

Memomna’um

| FRom\ Robert J Jansen ;"
P R S, Complalnts N

ST
: -s_UBJECT\: MUR»‘KIN; i

SR

::\\K}' On 1nstant date, John Powell 8655 Ellzabeth. Dhone___.,
1994 - S474 Chicago, Illinois’ telephonlcally ‘contacted the
,l 0 1ce, and-.advised ‘that -he saw the follow1ng car, Whlch he
L thought had G T, and a. ‘blonde:. female in it:
:‘\:. 1963 -Or" 1964 'yellow,: ‘Catalina, - convertlble, bearlng
' Shelby, RRRAX County tags, Tenn..license BK 1897,
\ ~ Complainant advised that' he. ‘saw the car . as it was

ente'r:Lng the Dan Ryan Expressway from the . Stevenson at 22nd
St - : , . :

ﬁ>/¢ Y - «;J' -V

| sEaRcHED INDEXED .. y/
SERIALIZED4 FLep_

-APR1 R1958

S /FBI——-CHICAGO : '
o i : : ﬂﬁl’/ﬂ¢@%nﬁ j_'
| Byy U S. Szwmgx szdf Regu/arly on t/oe Payro/l Savzngs Plar/
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IONALlFORM NO. 10 5 ©osoro-toz—set
: v 1% £DITION, . - - : : .
- GSA GEN. h:e NO. 27 i | -

v UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
',-_-emarandum
V;Q'SAC (44—1114) L ibi}*;fif?sf o mATm: as1ese

= ";,FA}VERNONﬂEﬁ”DANIELS“ﬁ.
'J@UMFQﬁiqﬁx*MURkIN"fiﬁﬁ-fﬁﬁ R '
i At 2 55 PM 4/18/68 s,rgeant SAUTZUS Star #1381
9th D strict Chicago Pol1ce ‘Départment,’ telephonlcally adv1sed _
‘that Mr. SOL- LEVIN of: 73§1m§gg;gﬁ§ggggd‘§}¥r ,ggigagp, telephone'_.
374-2?11 “had just 1 F@f%rted ‘that-he: saw .an individual at.. - -~ - .\
'approximately 2:30-PM who strongly resembled the' photographs'
“of the assassin.of Dr. MARTIN 'LUTHER KING.. Mr. LEVIN stated
. he s3 thlS person at Slst and Halsted Streets - The* person.
' involved was driv1ng a blue Chevelle automob11e,>p0551b1y ‘a
~-1967 model and at. the ‘time he. was: ‘'seen; had -the- hood up: on -
o ﬁe car“ apparently doing something to the- motor "When this [
- person| noticed :that Mr. LEVIN was. looklng ‘at hlm, he’ slammed S
w’downntLe ‘hood: of ~the:‘car and drave away. Mr.- LEVIN- ‘stated
" :there wasa blonde woman- who appeared ‘about. 25 years. of age
v in the car and the car bore Alabama license 42-7866. -

P AR AT LN‘,W*‘ .(a.szpmp‘e

e -'-' Sergeant SAUTZUS Stated: that Mr.. LEVIN was unable
e to fur'ish any further ' description 'of -the woman and’ ‘did not”
“'“~furnisb any ‘description of  the person involved, or advise T

whatltype of clothing the man was wearing Tt o T

e

>// =4 / |
" I'SEARCHED . NOEXED
SERIALIZED AT ,/

ey ,A«n g 1%8
FBl CH!CAGO

: ‘,B 4 U S Savmg; Bona’.c Regu/ar/y on' tbe Pzz}ro// Sm/mg; P/an X V
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’ op‘rmNAL FORM NO: 1‘{1 ) ’ ‘: I T s60=107— -02 .

L MAY 1082 EDITION .. : : - =
R GSA GEN. REG. NO. 77 ot :
-+ UNITED ‘STATES G‘RNMENT -

o M emomndum

¢/ SAC CHIFAGO (44 1114) .;ﬁa;?},;;;~l*;;;N;@g;g;,f4/jsyésy¢t~f;;;w

f-ﬁv -,'ﬂrjﬂh"=.~ Qf.';f
© SA RENEJ. DUMAINE
"5snnﬁnT:"MURKIN |'i~,',f",f

4-,;V{;l At 12 30 p m. ). Superv1sor JOHN ANDERSON Omaha ‘
.__D1v1s1on§ telephonlcally adv1sed -that they had-‘a. "look-;_f-,-
Calike'"'suspect : for. GALT, ©'This ‘individual identified’ . ciro T
~himself- as ‘DON PATTON WMA 40-42, '5'10", 175—180 pounds,'~~.75~"‘
+ black mir: d?@ﬂfgﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁsedly employed Kenneth T. ‘Baldwin =
-1Company,|Chlcago He was* dr1v1ng a, yellow or -cream LT
s Volvo,_1968 Illin01s l1cense KU9021 "'SA ANDERSON requested
- 1ndices check and 1nvest1gat10n re 1lcense plate .

. : I It was ascertained from the Springfield D1v1sion
ﬁthat aboVe plate was registered ‘to a- MARJORY DEERING ‘RIX,
. '1033° Ashland Evanston,_1111n01s, -onza - 1962 Chevy Statlon
- Wagany VIN 2181268109868 Both: the, . plate and ‘VIN were .
"'checked through NCIC via Chlcago Pollce Department s

L ' At 1 40 p. m., the foregoing was furnished to}
;.V.SA ANDERSON who: adv1sed ‘that’ PATTON gave. an: -address " of}666
5: Pleasant ‘Hyde  Park, Illlqg A review -of the IBT booE,
~NoT Tﬁe, revegied 3 DONALD G -PATTON at ‘the above RS ril
address U SA ANDERSON. advised that’ 'PATTON had been .€liminated * .
11n 1nstant matter but they would look 1nto the car 51tuat10n C

RJD: pas ')_;lcﬁnif?"
@) / -

“}ﬁt? . S
5 Z//«//ﬂr oA

s RCHED.___i__JND:XED A
SERIALI7FD A< FILED -

ﬁ\rRl ?21%8

" FBI— -CHICAGO R EERFIT
‘4,’,'.'3,\ N .

<. *Buy.U.S: Savings. Bonds Regalarly.on the .delfb’ll Sm/mgs Plan ... ‘"” e
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Cofnplaint Form

FD-7-1 ‘(Rev. 10-26-65) - || . .
. ) o

NOTE: Hand print names lkgibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.

Indices: [ | Negative ~ [ ] See below

]

Subject’s name and aliase!ls

|
MURKINﬁ
o

Address of subject

Character of case

44-1114

Complainant

| |

|

'GLENN COKINOﬁ
\

|

Complainant’s address and
telephone number

Apt. 108

5510 N. Winthrop

Complaint received

(] Personal  [X] Telephonic

Date 4/18/68rlmc 4:40 p.m.

Race Sex |.
' |
[IMale

Height

Build

Age | P l Weight

] Hlerﬁal'e :

Complexion

Birth date and Birthplace

Scars, marks or other Hata

Subject’s
Description

Facts of complaint

recent
if con

|

\ Adv1sed individual in his bu11ding at
5510 North Winthrop resembles subject strongly.

iy returned from a trip to California.

acted by Agents will point out subJect

Action Recommended

ZEDICK

“{Agent)

Individual
COKINOS

53 W«Wvﬁé

S RCHED INDEXED,

SERIALIZED___£__ FILED
APR 2 2 1968

,  FBI—CHICAGO
| ﬁ@ﬁ ERL. |77 |
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- SAC) CHICAGO (44-1114)-°" % - . . .. " 4/18/68

v

' SA BILLY E, WEBB. - . .7

. MURKIN"A»-'?';E"” o ‘
_..'-;V' : SE | On Aprll 18 1968 at 3 15 PM CLAREN ¢
o _As§1§;;§£ Vice Pre81dent Ama lgana ;

r;;l ‘Dear -.-elephonically adv1sed that an
‘1-,unknown white male strongly resembllng the. likeness ‘of . L
ERIC GALT,. appearlng in ‘the April 18 issue: of'.the "Chicago,_

;';jTribune"- ppeared at this, bank ‘shortly" before 12: 30 PM -

~ and requested to purchase a. $10 000_.certificate of. depos1t .
‘(savings) for cash. . Mr. -PETERSON- 1nquired as . to whether the ';*m
.unknown mhle had. an account with Amalgamated and was - SR

.- informed that.he.did not. -“"PETERSON then proceeded "~ " " *’
.. .to_make 1tquiry concerning this unknown male s background ;: o

' ~whereupon| he becamé’ reluctant to furnish background AET
-.-information-and inqulred why it was - necessary for him to
- identify. himself Mr. PETERSON informed the: unknown. male
“that it whs the bank's policy to have ‘some. 1dent1fying
- ;information -and background concerning its new customers . .
. -whereupon|. the unknown male produced - a-driver' s license 1ssued .
by’ the :Staté of Wisconsin containing thé name WILLIAM . R
... FERBER or| WILLIAM FARBERS. The unknown male explalned that
- ' -he presently resided in another state and that this license}
oL gwasgtneallcense issued to him when he resided in. Wiscons1n.~

A e s M, PETERSON advised he turned the driver s
_fvlicense over” on its reverse side to observe: the- signature .
-+ ‘which he found wds’' obscuréd from-view by a card: containing =
*.the words, "Nat1ona1 Association’of Ballroom Dancers." . - -
© Mr. PETERSON ‘advised that before:he could examine the" driver s,-
-.“11cense any further, the unknownjmale grabbed it out of his“"'
- hands stating. he could not see 'why he had to" furnisb any "
information.-about hlmself M, PETERSON then stated that -
.- before he could ‘obtain a certificate of deposit, he would
- .be’ requ1r d to” f111 out the necessary savings account forms
~and furn1Ih specimens of his signature which . he, PETERSON -

=" furnished |to.theé unknown male.  The unknown male- informed
.+ .- PETERSON ‘that.’he would :£ill out the: ‘signature cards at' the
A y@ounter and left PETERSON's desk and’ proceded to a: counter
'H,‘{1n the lobby. of-the bank. - PETERSON stated- that- he left.

desk tem rar11y for only a few seconds to re

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



‘avunknown male had f1n1shed executing the cards and returned

. 'to hlS desk whereupon’ he- found that’ the unknown male had
-ddisappeared from the- bank _PETERSON said that'he-
immediately. examined all the waste recept1c1es in the _
‘vicinity of the lobby counter where the unknown-.male was .
. last:observed and failéed to find the blank savings account
. 51gnature cards 1ndlcat1ng that these” blank cards- were o
apparently ‘not left 1n the bank by the unknown male.u-;v

| PETERSON. sa1d durlng his lunch hour ‘from 12:30- PM
» to abqut 1:30 PM, he was readlng the "Chicago Tr1bune" and’
“,obsermed the photograph of subject GALT - -appearing there1n
-~ and immediately :felt-that it was 'a strong ‘likeness of the
cindivi ‘ual who had. just: attempted to obtaln a cert1f1cate -
of dep051t at Amalgamated., : .

. ,,‘"
¥

PETERSON described thls unknown male as follow5'

- Name

Sex;h
TR#ce

"'"Age

4a"He1ght
"W%lght

T Complexion .
C aracteristlcs_-

" Eyes . -
Hair

ff]Wearlng apparel;

R 'WILLIAM FERBER or'
. WILLIAM FARBERS

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

.Male . s
- ‘White .
-, About 35—40
. .5'8" or 5'9"
f'160—L70 S
" Ruddy

Squdre jaw,. clean shaven

- Dark -

- .Brown ; ’
- .. White shlrt three quarter
‘blength tan 11ght welght coat.'




'OPTIONALFORM No.t0r e o 5010-!0’7'—02.- o
MAY 1562 EDITION - =~ ' -

:Jsﬁl\;?nt:lc) N;;ATﬁs ERNMENT : ) ‘ |
N AM emomna’um

:"‘gsAC CHICAGO (uu 1114) - ohe: 4716/68
ERE '~'SA7\'LEON ‘R’ 3 -»:JANNS

. ," Yd
© SUBJECT: MURKIN .~ L Tt
L RE: \VAVY/PIER +1ﬁ;“""»"*" ;

L -\ /7 on !4/19/68 Sgt JOQEPH GRUBISIC Intelllgence N
Unitj .Chicago PD adv1sed ‘that he had recelved a call. from L
.. a female who 'is employed at Navy Pler. She  stated that . ‘
ca’ man had approached ‘her 1nqu1r1ng “about a- '"pass" to board
forelgn ships that are in Chicago. He stated that he had”
o Yto get out of.: the country". He :did not receive 'any ‘pass.
- 'Wheén |the female arrlved ‘home, -'she ‘saw the news broadcast -
re .GALT and felt that the photo of GALT as-shown on TV
o resembled the 1nd1v1dual who had lnqulred about the "pass" .

, .The Pollce Department began questlonlng the captalns
" ‘and crews .of" the varlous shlps currently in. Chlcago from
:, forelgn ports. - :

- On 4/18/68, the captaln and Flrst Offlcer of. a Shlp
'named BARBARA currently: docked at Navu Pler, advised that -
. a man resembllng ‘the newspaper photo of GALT had been.on : ..
"~ o board . uhe BARBARA ‘during. the weekend inquiring “about .Passage
for hlmself and some fruits. The. captain descrlbed this .=
1ndlv1dual as being "shaggy" who. spoke with a- Southern
. drawl, Wearlng a crwe.cut’ that ‘seemed” to be - pushed toward
“the front of his head; The BARBARA is scheduled to sail
'from Chlcago elther Monday or- Tuesday, Aprll 22 or 23 1968

Vo
“thﬂ"

RN
<

Fos ﬂff?)»f; g
:~:Jgjqﬂ%&ﬂ' “ §é7}

.| SEARCHED *_. "|n0£xeo A’
o | SERIALIZED__£- FILED //
e APP'””1958

_ FBI-—CHICAGO //

L

1.5, Savings Bonds Regidarly on the. Payroll Savings Plan
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MAY lm EDITIW 9
T, o GSAGBQ REG NO. 27 R
S ' K U‘NITED STATES G ERNMENT

B Mf emamﬁdu%, {}:_-'?’*.J" -

SAC CHICAGO (44 1114) ﬂ ..A-;j.‘;;.,'.;T?A‘f.ﬁ’;»-i&/zg‘/_e8A

sA f..I'KEo’N’. R 3 ANNS o

SUBJECT:’

\
K|
¥

MURKIN

;'a_"RE NAV,Y PiER #ﬂf{

1
S V . S - AR . L A ﬂﬂfji
“lon 4/19/68 Mlss KATHY SHEEHAN, secretary, Chlcago e
Port Plrector ‘S. Offlce, Navy: Pler, Chicago, .Illinois/, adv1sed-

X Be my memo dated 4/19/68

" that at about 1:00'PM, 4/18/68, a‘white male, described as

_“belng in his middle twentles,-"dlshwater" blonde halr,'crew

‘cut: style pushed up. toward front of ‘head, wearing mustard
colored suede ‘jacket, -cocoa colored pants, presentlng a -

- . shabb \appearance,<walked 1nto the. offlce of  the Port -

‘Direct

or. He asked for.a pass to see. ‘the captain .of . the

_fg;”Polarland”, a Norwegian-freighter. -The "Polarland™ had
.received extensige publicity on April-l4, 1968, .when thls'

ship ran aground near Navy: Pier, At this time, the - ‘only - ¢ .
ship-docked ‘at Navy Pier was ‘the German. vessel "Barbara"~~ﬂ»'~~

‘The. "Polarland" ‘was docked.-at Calumet Harbor. The -unknown

A.1nd1v1dgal kept ‘his. hands ;/in his: -pockets$, chose his. words.-

garefulilly, constantly ‘looked to’ the s1de, refralnlng from:

" Looking) directly at Miss. SHEEHAN,. and was ‘puzzled’ when he was¢~"

Arefused\the pass. Miss; SHEEHAN ‘advised- this man ‘that ‘the j

"Polarland" was. docked at”Galumet Harbor. he ' then asked .

'where. 1s that?' and. that he would try to get a-ride there;-

.. This man's’ appearance was. like that of a drlfter, and when. . = |

shown . a\photo of GALT,.Miss SHEEHAN advised that the man -

‘who had been to her offlce had.'a much ‘thinner face and .also. .

:',looked sbme years younger than ‘the 1nd1v1dual ln the photo.ﬂd‘:

-The ‘man gave no name- and had not returned

O \4/19/68 Captaln HANS GEORGE DIETLEIN Captaln of

. "Barbara' -a Gérman. vessel.docked at Navy Pler, adv1sed that .
~at about p 30 PM; h/18/68, ‘a ‘man’ described . as’ white" male, ;7'
.25-30 years old, wearlng ‘dark. clothes including a dark

" ..colored. button type sports jacket; hair almost: black, small

,'bulld boarded the "Barbara'. and. asked if the Captaln needed
-any foodstuffs. The . Captaln adv15ed ‘that he was . in contact™

. with a.ship chandler, an-individual who supplles foodstuffs

© to: shlps,\and that he had no.additional need -of.‘a chandler.
' Thls lndlvldual had no 1dea as to what a Shlp chandler was.’
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Captaln DIETLEIN further stated that this individual did not
bear a| resemblence to the photo of GALT as carried in the
Chlcag newspapers. This individual looked much thlnner,

did noﬁ inquire or even hint at attempting to obtain employment
or passage on this ship and generally gave the impression

of one |seeking to make a few dollars, This man possessed

a Southern type speech, something like a New Orleans accent,
was ne ous, probably due to the fact- that he khew nothing
about ships, and spoke very slowly.

. On 4/19/68, Sergeant JOSEPH GRUBISIC, Intelligence
Unit, Chicago PD adv1sed that he had v131t1ed the '""Polarland"
docked t Calumet Harbor, on 4/18/68 and had talked with the
Captain, OTTO SKOGLAND. He had exhibited a photo of GALT

and had |questioned the Captain to determine if any person
had recently inquired as to a Job or booking passage. The
Captaln\advlsed that no one had asked for a job or had tried
to .obtain passage on his vessel. He further stated that this
would n&t be likely as all persons had to be screened through
the Coast @Y#£ Guard Station before they could get a job or
passage ?n a foreign vessel

|

|
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Aen omna’um

phonlcally
and adv1sed that

‘to- 1dent1fy i;mself but stated the follow1ng
-all current residents of Gary, Indlana, are_

Resides 40th and Tyler L

. ., ‘Jl .

SHIRLEE}MACKOWIAK
Re51desx40th and Tennesse

jJACK WEISSBUCH
Res1des 4160 Broadway

al weapon ut111zed by the k111er but the where-uf“?“"z
h weapon’ is’ kriown to ‘the ‘above. trio;- Caller: ™ :
urnlsh addltlonal'lnformation and termlnated v

§b|o-|on-oz s
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‘iforTYellow Cab; ‘ b ,
.Tast. Monday or{Tuesday: he p10ked»u' nd a’ woman at

'the Grevhound"epot and drove then b _ﬁﬁravan Motel
"bout 1628 'S, ' 2 the {
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GSA FPMR 141 CER) 101 .

" 'SUBJECT:

;-»e St L0u1S D1v131on contacted Chlcag ati2 22 pmzthls‘
card: SA/H R .. Dobson- advmsed thatithey had 1nterv1ewed one .
: AVID,DAILEY ‘ar former acqualntance ‘of JAMES RAY Dalley
Y ' . ored. :Ray follow1ng Rays escape from the
Mlssourl State Prmson.A,Dalley noéw-resides at: Portagev1lle, R

“ ;where edoperates a’cafe?. It was:learned- after the. 1nterv1ew*?”-‘f
S withe him/that he or his® famjly”own farm . pobpery- ‘somewhere :

.’ near. erdell Missouriii- le:-d nies . any current contact W1th
Nardell Mo. He 'is ‘a-white;
’ rown eyes, he has FBI # ?“‘

S .' + -

'Jto asce taln 1dent1t1es of other members of Dallgy famlly.rﬂ'
;also to alert then for amy p0351ble 1nfomat10n‘re subJects

R 7
* ..0's010-108-02° .-
. B LI N
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{-adv1sed ‘she’ had
+/:who. bears a;T

: LS parted is stra1ght, reced1ng b friine
.form of w1aow 's: peak Acolor eyes unknown, no_v151b1e scars
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MAY 1§62 EDITION |

GSA GEN. REG. Nd‘- 2 & .
UNITED SITATES GO NMENT

Memorandum

:SAC, CI—IIﬁAGO (bh=1114)

DATE: L4/20/68

‘SA TI{OT"YASi J. GREEN

SUBJECT: MURKIN

|

l

|

!

|

|

At 7:10pm this date, Clerk Wm. Roberts, Soringfield
relephonically advised that additional data developed
from a Chicago Tribune newspaper clipping of about a year ago
indicated |that the sister of the subject was werking as a go-go
dancer at (the Rourbon St., 836 N. Rush, her associates were

JOY TOWERS, CARCL MILLER and the instructor of these girls was
DEBBIE GREEN. RAY's sister danced under the name BEE RILEY.

Division

|
‘ RbBERTS was advised that Chicago agents had located and
intervieweﬂ SUSAN JAWE DONTAN, he advised this was the person

he was sreaking of and he would not send in by teletype the
above. He ga

s advised no srecific le ads had been developed at this
time from DYNIAN to locate the subject.

|
|
|
|
|

é%g/tjg
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Complaint Form .
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65) . ‘

NOTE: Hand print name:k legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder._
Indices: [ ]Negative |[_]See below
Subject’s name and aliaées ’

Address of subject . Character of case

Complainant’s address and Complaint received
telephone number ,' .

(o /%og.bpm ' O Peisonal [&Telephonic
/2 S_a "L/['Z/g . Df‘lle %éLTime zﬁz@a\

Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace

Complainant

Eyes Complexion -

[C]iFemale

Scars, marks or othef data

Subject’s
Description -

Facts of complaint.

. DEXED /...

Action Recommended
: . : . v 019
(0 WMl ey | MR 4
' - ' ¢ - A J/////
. {) 1
- v i

gy [
(=

/ |
| B B piif Joo
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he5fo%iamxng;LQ&QS$&gabQQanas conducted by

SAs LEROY D. FEDERLE anq{ROBERT C. ROBINSON in South Elgin,

Illinois, lon April 19, 1968 regarding one JAMES EARL

RAY who registered w1th the Burezu of Motor Vehicles, Springfield,

Illinois, jon May 295, 1967 on a 1958 Pontiac four-door,

VIN P858H7576 Th1s registratlon reflects that RAY at that

time resided at 615 North Water Street, South Elgin, Illinois.
r. and M;s. RONALD SCHILLING were interviewed at

their residence at 615 North Water Street, scond floor

apartment,lSouth Elgin, Illinois, and SCHILLING stated he had

lived at that address since February 1, 1968, and was employed

by the Fox| Valley Fencée Company, Bluff City Roulevard,

in Elgin, Illinois. The Illinois Driver's License reflected

he was born in Decatur, Illinois, was 5'9"

“tall, 150 bounds w1th‘61ﬁé‘éyes and brown hair. SCHILLING

was honorably dinWrom the United States Army,

Serial Number RA He viewed a photograph of JAMES

EARL RAY, also known as ERIC WARVO GALT, and advised he had

never seen RAY and had never heard of anyone named RAY

in the area. He stated he rented the apartment fronm

Mrs. | MEYER of 673 North Water Street, South Elgin,

Illinois. |SCHILLING's wife, MARY SCHILLING, also viewed the

photograph‘and advised she did not recognize the individual,

¥rs. ALICE MEYER, 673 North Water Street, South
Elgin, telephone number SH 2-5038 (unlisted), exhibited
rent receipt reflecting JAMES RAY rented the upstairs
apartment ;t 615 North Water Street, from May 1, 1967 through
the end of September, 1967. She advised that the RAY who
rented the‘apartment did not resemble the photograph of
JAMES EARL'RAY,,also known as ERIC STARVO GALT, which was
exhibited to her. She advised that her daughter, Mrs.
LINDA BERGIN, generally collected the rent from RAY and she
knows that |during the time RAY resided in the apartment,
he lived with his wife and one small child.

¢ J .
9)9@A47/q>/4/f
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'\ She was unable to furnish a physicalidescription
of RAY, ! , :

- Mrs. LINDA BERGIN, daughter of Mrs. ALICE MEYER,

673 North Water Street, South Elgin, advised she ccllected the
rent from JAMES RAY when RAY resided in the upstairs apartment
at 615 North Water Street. She stated the photograph of
JAMES EABL RAY, also known as ERIC STARVO GALT, was definitely
not idenFical with the JAMES RAY who resided in the apartment.
She described the RAY who resided in the sppartment
as a very very. thin individual with a very thin face who
must have been over 6 feet tall, had dark bhair, a very slender
build, and a heavy mustache, She said that he was about
28-30 years of age and supposedly worked at a landscaping
or nurserny somewhere in the area. She said RAY's wife
was a verly heavy woman and they had one child and another child
was expected shortly before they moved in September, 1967,

Mr. and Mrs. RONALD RICHARDSON, 724 North Water
Street, Sguth Elgin, Illinois, telephone SH 1-0636, stated

that the JAMES RAY who resided at 615 North Water Street,

was definitely not identical with the photograph of the

JAMES EARL RAY exhibited to them. RONALD RICHARDSON stated
that he recalls that RAY had a 1958 Pontiac,white with blue

on the sides, and at one time or other he worked at Illincis
Iron and Bolt Company and on some construction jobs in the
area. He |said RAY was about 6'3" tall, and weighed 140 pounds,
at the moét and was very unkempt in his appearance and always
appeared quite slovenly. He stated that he bhad little to do
with RAY but that RAY would fool with.motorcycles with

GEORGE MC KUTCHEON who also lives on Water Street and who might
know more honcerning RAY. He said that the last he knew,

RAY supposedly had moved back to California and he left .the
area near the end of the summer.,

tICHARDSON said that he, RICHARDSON, was formerly
employed as a police officer by the South Elgin Police
Department |and that RAY never got into any difficulty with
the law in |[South Elgin while he was in the areaza.
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‘ IMr. and Mrs., GEORGE MC KUTCHEON, 767 North Water

~ Street, Séuth Elgin, Illinois, stated that they saw JAMES

RAY who lived at 615 North Water Street numerous times

while he qas living in the area with his wife and one child.

GEORGE MCIKUTCHEON stated that the last he heard RAY was

in Texas but that he had not seen nor heard from him since

he left in September, 1967, He stated that the photograph

of JAMES EARL RAY, also known as ERIC STARVO GALT, definitely

vas not,idkntical with JAMES RAY who resided on North Vater

Street. He noted that the RAY on North Water Street was one

of the thinnest people he had ever seen and was about 6'2'

to 6'3" tall. He said that if he recalls correctly, RAY

worked for| one of the landscapting companies, possibly

Mel's Landscaping in the Dundee or Elgin, Illinois.
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" Memorandum
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ASAJ, SPRINGFIELD (44-561)

| | PR TES
'MURIdIN | MS& fﬁp
| B ﬂ@fwﬁ“’ Mgﬁw |

ASAC DOWALD T SUh%fﬂﬂﬁwﬂb;rlngfleld Office, telephonically
.advised tLat the names and aliases of the nationwide press release ‘
on JAMES EARL RAY have been checked through the Drivers' License
Records and Motor Vehicle Bureau records at Springfield, Illinois.
The Drivex's License Records have not been completely checked
as yet and results are unavailable; however, IC JOSEPH HAMMITT
provided the following information from MoLor Vehicle Burezu
records: 1

SUBJECT:

‘(9 1967 Illfgg;s license NG 7263, issued 2/14/67 to, &
635 Sheridan Reoad, Apartment 3, ﬂA
: Tﬁﬁf”“”fﬁ?“T@%ﬁ“RﬁﬁBT@?”
TT%@%@““%o’ﬁilver 's or chauffeur's
license number given.

ﬁ@Q 7 Illinois ;%gznse LX 4349, issued 5/24/67 to
“JAMES EARL RAY, 615 North Water Street, South /.
El in, 1111n01s on 1958 Pontiac 4= door VIN (?
P8 8H7576; This application reflects Arkansas
driver's license number
1967 Illinois license EN-159, issued 1/24/67 ‘to
JAMES E. RAY, 1229 Gages Lake Road, Wildwood,
Il1linois, on 1966 Chrysler 2-door hardtop, VIN

" 6L23G63177997, no driver's or chauffeur's license

ngqrer given,

1967 Illinois license DH 2896, issued 2/1/67 to
JAMES MC BRIDE, 922 West 50th Street, Chicago, Ei&

4

965 Chevelle sedan, VIN 135375K139751, no
dri?er's or chauffeur's license number given.

1967 Illinois license KL-4520, issued 2/15/67
to JAMES WALTOM, 1940 South Ridgeway, Chicago,
965 Buick 2—door Sport Coupe, VIN
464375X129278, no driver's or chauffeur's,ki
numlﬁer given. _ - Zg
AVS e T . | sEARCHED ———
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1967 Iliinois license 878-337, issued 12/30/66 to Me
JAMES and/or - JEAN WALTON, 3911 West Gladys,-Chicago,&
Illinois, on 1967 Ford Station Wagon, VIN 7K12T158634,
no|driver's or chauffeur's license number given.

1967 Illinois license CJ 5679, issued 1/21/67 to fdo
JAMES WALTON, 1515 North Rockwell, -Chicago, on

1961 Chrysler Coupe, VIN 8113173596, no driver's

or chauffeur's license number given,

1968 Illinois license 645 151, issued 12/27/67 to
W. |C. HERRON, 2716 Illinois Avenue, East St. Louis, h/o
-I1)inois, on 1966 Cadillac Sedan de Ville, VIN

B61KH2519, Chauffeur's license number _

1968 Illinois license: SD-1645, issued 2/21/68 Mo
to F, C. HERRON, 2716 Illinois Avenue, East St. .
Louis, Illinois, for 1960 Studebaker 4-door,

Il1linois driver's license

966 Mercury Comet 2-door, VIN 6H23T635858,
river's or chauffeur's' license number given.

7 Illinois license AD 9545, issued 5/5/67 to
C). JAMES O'CONNOR, 4219 North Mamora, Chicago,.on, K
Y

“1967 Volkswagen sSedan, VIN 1170436994, driver's |
or chauffeur's license I :

1967 Iliincis license LN-205, issued 7/5/67, to

o JAME ~QLCONNOB,,..482 Larkdale Lane, Mount

Prog%%%gﬁmgéggébiéw‘aﬁ'1665 MeTauyy station wagon|
VIN 2Y578002, no driver's or chauffeur's

licgnse number given.,

. VIN 628 : Ao /|
or qhauffeur's license number given.

A‘check of Motor Vehicle Bureau records for 19867
or 1968 failled to reflect any vehicles registered or titled

to & WALTER #ERRY RIFE,

-2
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. JAMES E. RAY

1229 Gages Lake Road
‘Wildwood, Illinois

X

The records of the Secretary of State,
Sprlngfleld Il1linois, reflect that 1967 auto license
EN159 was' issued January 24, 1967 to JAMES E. RAY,

© 1229 Gages Lake Road, Wlldwood for a 1966 Chrysler,
two—doTr hardtop, VIN 6L23G63177997

The following investigation was conducted
by SA ﬁOBERT K. MC QUEEN on April 19-20, 1968:

| On April 19, 1968, JAMES HARRIS, Manager,
Credit Bureau of Waukegan, North Chicago, Waukegan,

" Illinoils, serving Wildwood, Rural Route Grayslake,
Jllinoils, advised that JAMES E. RAY, born 1919, wife
NORA, have been in file for more then ten years with
limited| credit arnd limited background information.
He said| there is no adverse. /

L]

/
| On April 20, 1968, Mrs, JAMES EDGAR (NORA)

RAY 9 Gages Lake Road wildwood Gr ake.
“Yilinois, advised her husband was born

Nashville, Arkansas, and that they ‘have lived in Lake

County,\1111n01s, for twenty years. .They have no

relatives in Illinois or elsewhere that she knows of

who could possibly by identical with fugitive JAMES

EARL RAY. The only relatives in Illinois are her

husband's brother, DEWEL RAY, 523 Gages Lake Road,

Wildwood, and he has a son whose name is JAMES MACK RAY,
- residing at 1003 Twin Lake Boulevard, Wildwood, Grayslake,

Illinois. : : '

have be “fi¥sdirected from the fugitive and have never
met or heard of any other JAMES RAY who mlght be
1dentica1 with the fugltlve

eE Théy have never received any mail which might

| ) %V«///V-/ﬂ >

| siflReHeD INDEXED ; |
seriaLizen_A_ g, &

CAPED 21958
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issued 2/15/68 to JERROLD & SANDRA HURST
186 Aycliff Court, Joliet Py
1966 Pontiac Coupe / s
VIN 252 376 X 154109 ’

No,

\Drivers license
|JERROLD C, HURST o
112 Enwood, (PH), H” Joliet

BX 6'3", 185 1bs., brown hair, blue eyes,
DOB

issued 11/3/65 - expires 4/29/69
%reviously had ¥isconsin drivers license,

|
|
|

ﬁss Aycliff, Joliet

i 95'4", 130 1bs., brown hair, green eyes,
* DOB » issued 9/22/67, ezpires 10/16/70
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. \SSAY 1902 EDITION

:JN?I“E]; NS”FATES GC.RNMENT; .
Memorandum

" SUBJECT:

l

-l"'

SAcl CHICAGO. (44 1114) j DT U DaTEr | 4/18/68

: SARENE J. DUMA iNE~ B

|
. .\V\ -

ok

SRR PRSTE
ke

- RE: \‘HE-I.{BEBTI orr,

A
1

T A 120460 a.m., Apr1l 18, 1968"DAVID'

'10033\South Park, CTA bus. driver, - telephonlca= y adv1sed

‘that™at. 12:46 a.m., ‘April :18,-1968, hé picked: up

Jrapproalmately 30° persons at Randolph and-State. Among

passengers was #1;a white male, 31 years, 519" to 5'lO"i'l
medium. build, reddish brown hair, wearing black cashmere

.f~topcoat black trousers, -asked another, #2 white male,‘
- descr bed as 45 years,. 6', heavy set, grey. ha1r, New: England
"accent, grey tweed overcoat over. a brown Jjacket, for the

fare. ;¢#2 gave #l.a- $1 blll “#1. was carrying a’ ‘black suitcase,

A”small black bag under ‘his. arm ‘and .a small brown bag when

he - entered bus. ~ At 9th and- State, #2 departed bus - carrylng )

" the-. baggage #l had when, he entered the bus..: The: t1me was.

’[312 52 a m. #1 departed bus ‘at Cicero: -and Archer w1thout

the baggage and. walked south on C1cero - #1" made no - Do
mention. that, his - bags were taken #1 looks like: GALT to

b~ALEXANDER " Bus drlver feels #2 went to YMCA because .of where
. he .got loff bus-- 9th and; State.- He feels #1. and #2. knew
geach other - K SR . . . S

Mr. KEN GOSSMEIER, 5920° South Kbdzie, telephonlcally'

.jfadv1sed that his“Wife" g mself were at State’and Madison.
3_wa1t1ng for a bus at 1: 00 a -m. , April 18, 1968. A man came .-
up and sked newspaper ‘man- where ‘the following were. located

'Kzaft Food Exec. Office, Merchandlse ‘Mart, ‘all large ‘banks),

: *YMCA Greyhound ‘Bus: Station " He™ got on’ same bus, ‘the Archer

fiAvenue qus, and’ got off at 9th and -State. ' When on-the .
. bus, ; he . sked others if -anyone spoke English saying. he just

got-in f om: Detroit, 1eav1ng Detroit at.3:00 p.m.’, Apr11 17
.1968." He then said he was a publiec relations man from

°~'nDetr01t and ‘calling on Kraft and ‘banks, .and’ would leave

'“fRJn-bas7 =
*V(2)

f.as follow5°

‘April 18‘ 1968 “in- the afternoon The unideptified man
‘probably | headed for YMCA 826 South Wabash£67He is described -
*7/ y—-_///;!voé '
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Race =~ . ' .. . “White - _

Sex .. R C ‘,MAa‘le. o ' O

Height .~ . . = .5'10" = 5'11"'

‘Weight = . 77 .. ~170-190 _
‘Dress.” . . -.°* - -Black" bow tie; white shlrt,
B S R o -1 I wh1te, blue check sport
ST e e e iy coat
"Hair .. - . ' Long crew cut
' ©. . ¢ 'Dark hair (brown) graylng on-
L .. . sides :
;Age; ,ut‘ﬁm‘- S "35

< ) KIS Above 1nd1v1dua1 looked ‘very much 11ke picture,
- and talked w1th ‘rural accent. .He was carrying-a blue :

sultchse, full ‘'shopping . bag, brown brief. case (leather) .
B and was wearlng hush pupples and dark colored ‘trench, coat.,

B : ODETT Wabash YMCA Hotel 826 South Wabash
:phone WA 2- 3183 telephonlcally advised at 2:00 a.m. - -
© April.|18; 1968, and advised that 'a white male, late 30s,-
11ght\hair, 5'10" .registered at the. 'Y" at. approx1mate1y
. *1:50 a. m{ as’ HERBERT OTT of - Ba1t1more and 1s 1n Room '9180.

- , ODETT says the man wore red whlte and blue .
sports|coat w1th dark colored trench coat

: N About ten persons registered between 1 00 a.m.

';and 2 00 a.m, : S e —

R T Inqu1ry at the 'YMCA by SAs JOSEPH M BURKE R D
;and RICHARD G. STILLING on April 18, 1968, developed that
HERBER D. OTT. reglstered from address of 327 West Town.. '~
;Road altimore, Maryland,: and listed employment w1th DU
" A&G Foods Company, Ba1t1more Maryland ~Contact w1th long -

‘jdlstance -operator. did- not reveal a . telephone listlng for -

" Baltimore under .the name of HERBERT OTT at the above address
“ nor’ for\any OTT living at that address "There was. a .~
list1ng of the. A&G Food Company.  The: Baltimore Office was
_contacted who in “turn contacted the A&G Company and established

- that they did have an employee by the -name of’ OTT however '
;he supposedly qu1t on February 25 1968 '<.-, e .%/ .

A fisure was’ 1nstituted on the 9th floo at'the"

fYMCA andlin the 1ate afternoon, Mr. "HERBERT DOUGLAS/ QT
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;A&G (Gmo MARCHETTI) (ALAN AMECHE)I-if-
,Mar_yland National_Bank . :
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”Memomndum

vSAC CHICAGO (44 1114)_*;_.?ﬂ;_~hf?t;_g¢jDA¢§{;é4/19/68“

~¥cffsA;pQN'E;QST¢kEsa;=fj.gﬁff;J.Fl"
. . . ) i \
SUB_]EC"I“::.' MURKIN N
S (o_o' MEMPHIS)
ol At 3 35 a.m. Apr11 19, 1968 Offlcer aMES
HYNES Chlcago Pollce Department, Communlcatlons Center),
t/tele'honlcally adv1sed ‘that: he had- received a- telephone'f
.. «calllat 3:30 a.m. from: yellow cab--driver MARY FLOQ&ggy
‘who adv1sed that she’ p1cked up. 1nd1v1du5T'sHe tﬁm'ght
- ‘be. GéLT at 56th-and" Stony Island at 2: 30 -a.m.,, April - 19
21968+ . Individual was takén:to Hobby ‘Horse . Restaurant
“_13421East 53rd Street. .NYNES stated. that Chicago Pollce
‘-Depaqtment Unit had been dlspatched to- the restaurant i
"Tand hr would adv1se of any developments HYNES Pax No 450"

. . At 4 45 a. m "y Apr11 19 1968 Sergeant BRUCE
~&'JEFFERY Chiago “Police" Department Area 1, was contacted
;-.and. adv1sed that his men had. 1nterv1ewed the 1nd1v1dua1
yf‘at the Hobby Horse Restaurant allegedly resembllng GALT,
" The 1nd1v1dua1 reportedly -~ looked somethlng like GALT -
- .-but .did not 'speak with a rural accent. . The individual
- { would- not 1dent1fy ‘himself or- produce " 1dent1f1cat10n “He -
allegedly is married and in the company. .of -a’ ‘woman, not his &
D w1fe, whose 1dent1ty is: known to . ‘the 1nvest1gat1ng offlcers o
©but not ‘to - JEFFERY, JEFFERY instructed his men to take the -
- '1nd1v1dual to. 5539 Nort ‘nggell ‘the address ‘he gave as
- his hoﬁse CIf he"did \not -then ‘Produce -ID, the officers
. 'have:-been instructed to. brlng the 1nd1v1dua1 to Area 1
~'JEFFER“ Pax No, 364 '\; ' ‘ SRR . »
iy . \ N
S At 5 15 ‘a.m. 5 JEFFERY telephonlcally adv1sed
'<1nd1v1dual was. taken’ home to above address and identity o
' ‘established as' JOHN.J{ MC CARTHY of Chlcago who re51des o
o at that\address~WYfﬁmw§£9 » . .
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MAY 1962 EDITION !
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 |

QNITEE STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

|
SAC (4%-1114) . L4/20/68

SA RAY%OND . BABB
|

SUBJECT: 5 ' : ’// /42 R4 —
LURKIN" Rciﬁ@: Woses /I’o ;7)7.16/1

|
On 4/20/68, Mr., LEO LUMPKIN, Day Clerk, The Abbey Apt., Hotel,
11 West Division $t., CG, advised that DAVE SCHIMKE Box 320, Montreal,
Wisc., had checked in Room 405 on 4/16/68 and has made no calls todate.
Déscribed SCHIMRE| as a WMA, about 22-23 years, 5' 4-5", 135 1bs.,
muscular build, d%rk brown hair, and works everyday for DAVID MC GARVA,
Room 1005, SCHI?KE in no way resembles JAMES EARL RAY. :

On 4/20/68, Mrs, DAVID MC GARVA, Room 1005, The Abbey, adv1sed
that DAVID SCHIMK has been employed for a1prowlmately 3-4 months as
a salesman of enc clopedlaes by her husband who heads a sales crew for the
Merit Student Emnl, Co., 10 South La “alle,Tel., 726-2672, SCHEMKE is
a WMA, about 22 years, 5' 6', 130-135, medlum build, stamaight brown hair,
worn medium length, and is from someplace in Wisconsin where he visited
during the preceding weekend. Mrs, MC GARVA stated that SCHIMKE is
definitely not idﬁnticgl to JAMES EARL RAY,

DAVID bCHRMXKE was not avail able for interview at the time,

—

The cqpplalnants Mrg,and Mis., CHARLES MILES, madd and janitor,
The Abbey, were aprrlsed of the results,
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